TSPSC Group 2 Posts 2016 Recruitment

TSPSC Group II Posts 2016 Notification TSPSC Group 2 Posts 2016, TSPSC Group II Post
details, Municipal Commissioner, ACTO, Sub-Registrar, EO, Excise SI Posts 2016 Recruitment:
Group 2 Posts 2016 recruitment notification has been released by the Telangana State Public
Service Commission (TSPSC) on 1st September 2016 and Online Applications are invited from
the eligible and interest candidates for the recruitment of Group 2 Posts in Telangana State. Total
1032 posts i.e Municipal Commissioner Gr. III, Assistant Commercial Tax Officer, Sub-
Registrar Gr.II,Extension Officer, Excise Sub-Inspector posts would be recruited by this
recruitment notification. Here posts details, Exam Pattern, Syllabus, Online Application details,
Last date and Exam date details given here

Telangana State Public Service Commission (TSPSC) has issued recruitment notification for
Group II posts. The commission on 30-12-2015 issued notification for about 439 posts. Of the
total posts, 220 are Prohibition and Exercise Sub Inspectors (Excise Sub-Service), 110 Assistant
Commercial Tax Officers (Commercial Tax Sub-Service), 67 Extension Officers (Panchayat Raj
and Rural Development Sub-Service), 23 Sub-Registrars Grade II (Registration Sub-Service) and
19 Municipal Commissioners Grade III in (Municipal Administration Sub-Service).

The commission will accept online applications from eligible candidates from December 31 to
February 9. The examinations will be held on April 24 and 25, 2016. Similarly, the commission
issued notification for filling up 311 Agricultural Extension Officers Grade II in Department of
Agricultural Sub-Service. Applications will be accepted from December 31 to January 31.

That apart, the TSPSC also issued notification for filing up 44 Technicians Grade-II in
Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply & Sewerage Board (HMWS&SB) and two Deputy
General Managers (Finance) in HMWS&SB. For Technician Grade-II posts, the candidates have
to apply from December 31 to January 28 and for Deputy General Manager, it is from December
31 to January 22. The test for Deputy General Managers will be held on February 21 and exams
for Technicians Grade-II and Agriculture Extension Officers Grade-II will be held in March.

Group-II Post details:

\li:)c.aonfcies No. of
ey e
Post Name of the notifiedin | ° L Total °0 Scale of
Code TOS Notifn. No. : 01/07/2016 Pay Rs.
20/2015. notified now Min. Max.
(a) (b) (a+b)
Municipal
issi 29,760 —
1 |Commissioner Gr.III 19 — 19 18-44 80.930/-

in (Municipal



10

11

12

13

Administration Sub
Service)

Assistant Commercial
Tax Officer
(Commercial Tax
Sub-Service)

Sub-Registrar ~ Gr.II
(Registration ~ Sub-
Service)

Extension  Officer
(Panchayat Raj and
Rural Development
Sub Service)

Prohibition and
Excise Sub Inspector
(Excise Sub-Service)

Deputy Tahsildar in
Land Administration

Assistant Registrar in
Registrar of Co-
operative Societies

Executive Officer
Grade-I in
Endowments
Department

Assistant Labour
officer in
Commissioner of
Labour Department

Assistant
Development Officer
in Handlooms &
Textiles

Assistant Section
Officer GAD(Single
Unit) Secretariat

Assistant Section
Officer in Finance
Department
Secretariat

Assistant Section
Officer in Law

110

23

67

220

46

64

259

62

11

03

20

90

28

10

156

23

67

284

259

62

11

03

20

90

28

10

18-44

20-44

18-44

18-28

18-44

18-44

18-44

18-44

18-44

18-44

18-44

18-44

28,940 —
78,910/-

28,940 —
78,910/-

29,760 —
80,930/-

26,600 —
77,030/-

28,940 —
78,910/-

29,760 —
80,930/-

28,940 —
78,910/-

28,940 —
78,910/-

26,600—
77,030/-

26,600—
77,030/-

26,600—
77,030/-

26,600
77,030/-



Department
Secretariat

GRAND TOTAL 439 593 1032
Total No.of Posts: 439+593=1032

Read | Upper Age Limit Raised to 10 Years for
TSPSC and Other Recruiting Agencies

Group II exams would be conducted on 12/11/2016 and 13/11/2016 and Online applications
would received from 02/09/2016 to 23/09/2016 and Group 2 posts details, Online Application
Form, Application/Registration Fee, Eligibility Criteria, Post wise Qualifications, Exam Pattern,
Syllabus, Last Date, Recruitment exam date, Hall Tickets, Results and Interview details are
available at tspsc official web portal. Candidates can access the web portal for receiving the
latest updates of Group 2 Posts recruitment notification

Qualifications:
IC)(())i;e Name of the Post Educational Qualifications

Municipal Commissioner
Gr.IIl in (Municipal
Administration Sub
Service)

Asst. Commercial Tax
2 Officer = (Commercial
Tax Sub-Service)

Sub-Registrar Gr.Il
3 (Registration Sub-

Service) A Bachelor’s Degree from any

Extension Officer  recognized University in India established or incorporated
4 (Panchayat Raj and Rural by or under Central Act, Provincial Act, a State Act or an
Development Sub Service) |Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent

Prohibition and Excise dualification.

Sub Inspector (Excise Sub-
Service) (Physical
Measurements are also
required as indicated
below)

Deputy Tahsildar in Land
Administration

Assistant Registrar in
Registrar of Co- operative



Societies

Executive Officer Grade-I
in Endowments
Department (Only Hindus
are eligible.)

Assistant Labour officer in
9 Commissioner of Labour
Department

Assistant
Development Officer in

10 Handlooms & Textiles

Assistant Section Officer
GAD(Single Unit)
Secretariat

11

Assistant Section Officer
in Finance Department
Secretariat

12

13

Must possess a Bachelor’s Degree of a University in India
established or incorporated by or under a Central Act,
Provincial Act, a State Act or an Institution recognized by
the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification. OR Must possess
a Diploma in Textile Technology or a Diploma in
Handloom Technology issued by the State Board of
Technical Education or an equivalent qualification.

Must possess a Bachelor’s Degree from any University in
India established or incorporated by or under a Central
Act, Provincial Act, a State Act or an Institution recognized
by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.

Must possess a Bachelor’s Degree in Mathematics or
Economics or Commerce from any University in India
established or incorporated by or under a Central Act,
Provincial Act, or a State Act or an Institution recognized
by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.

Assistant Section Officer in Law Department Secretariat: Must possess a Bachelor’s

Degree in Law from any University in India established or incorporated by or under a
Central Act, Provincial Act, or a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an

equivalent qualification.

Scheme of Examination:

Paper | Subject Questions(MultipleChoice | Duration(Hours | MaximumMark
) ) s
PART - A WRITTEN EXAMINATION (Objective Type)
GENERAL
Paper STUDIES AND .
-1 GENERAL 150 27 150
ABILITIES
HISTORY,
POLITY AND
Paper- SOCIETY .
II i. Socio-Cultural 150 (3x50) 27 150

History of India
and Telangana



State.(As Per
GO0.342, Dated:
06-08-2015)

ii. Overview of the
Indian
Constitution and
Politics

1ii. Social
Structure, Issues
and Public Policies

ECONOMY
AND
DEVELOPMEN
T

i. Indian
Economy: Issues
and challenges 150 (3x50)
ii. Economy and
Development of
Telangana

iii. Issues of
Development and
Change

TELANGANA
MOVEMENT
AND STATE
FORMATION.

i. The idea of

Telangana (1948-

1970) ii. 150 (3x50)
Mobilisational

phase (1971 -

1990) iii. Towards

formation of

Telangana State

(1991-2014)

PART - .
B Interview

Paper-
I1I

Paper
-Iv

TOTAL MARKS

Important dates:

1) Submission of ONLINE applications from Dt. 02/09/2016

2% 150

2% 150

75

675



2) Last date for submission of ONLINE applications Dt. 23/09/2016
3)Hall Tickets can be downloaded 07 days before commencement of Examination.

4) The Written Examination is likely to be held on Dt. 12/11/2016 F.N. & A.N. and Dt.
13/11/2016 F.N & A.N. The Examination will be OMR based of objective type.




TSPSC Group 2 Posts 2016 Recruitment

TSPSC Group II Posts 2016 Notification TSPSC Group 2 Posts 2016, TSPSC Group II Post details, Municipal Commissioner, ACTO, Sub-Registrar, EO, Excise SI Posts 2016 Recruitment: Group 2 Posts 2016 recruitment notification has been released by the Telangana State Public Service Commission (TSPSC) on 1st September 2016 and Online Applications are invited from the eligible and interest candidates for the recruitment of Group 2 Posts in Telangana State. Total 1032 posts i.e  Municipal Commissioner Gr. III, Assistant Commercial Tax Officer, Sub-Registrar Gr.II,Extension Officer, Excise Sub-Inspector posts would be recruited by this recruitment notification. Here posts details, Exam Pattern, Syllabus, Online Application details, Last date and Exam date details given here

Telangana State Public Service Commission (TSPSC) has issued recruitment notification for Group II posts. The commission on 30-12-2015 issued notification for about 439 posts. Of the total posts, 220 are Prohibition and Exercise Sub Inspectors (Excise Sub-Service), 110 Assistant Commercial Tax Officers (Commercial Tax Sub-Service), 67 Extension Officers (Panchayat Raj and Rural Development Sub-Service), 23 Sub-Registrars Grade II (Registration Sub-Service) and 19 Municipal Commissioners Grade III in (Municipal Administration Sub-Service).  

The commission will accept online applications from eligible candidates from December 31 to February 9. The examinations will be held on April 24 and 25, 2016. Similarly, the commission issued notification for filling up 311 Agricultural Extension Officers Grade II in Department of Agricultural Sub-Service. Applications will be accepted from December 31 to January 31.

That apart, the TSPSC also issued notification for filing up 44 Technicians Grade-II in Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply & Sewerage Board (HMWS&SB) and two Deputy General Managers (Finance) in HMWS&SB. For Technician Grade-II posts, the candidates have to apply from December 31 to January 28 and for Deputy General Manager, it is from December 31 to January 22.  The test for Deputy General Managers will be held on February 21 and exams for Technicians Grade-II and Agriculture Extension Officers Grade-II will be held in March.

Group-II Post details:

		      Post Code

		        Name of the Post

		No. of vacancies already notified in Notifn. No. 20/2015.

		  No. of additional vacancies / vacancies notified now

		      Total

		      Age as on 01/07/2016 Min. Max.

		      Scale of Pay Rs.



		

		

		(a)

		(b)

		(a+b)

		

		



		      1

		Municipal Commissioner   Gr.III in (Municipal Administration Sub Service)

		      19

		      –

		      19

		      18-44

		    29,760 – 80,930/-



		    2

		Assistant Commercial Tax Officer (Commercial Tax Sub-Service)

		    110

		    46

		    156

		    18-44

		  28,940 – 78,910/-



		  3

		Sub-Registrar     Gr.II (Registration      Sub- Service)

		  23

		  –

		  23

		  20-44

		  28,940 – 78,910/-



		    4

		Extension       Officer (Panchayat Raj and Rural Development Sub Service)

		    67

		    –

		    67

		    18-44

		  29,760 – 80,930/-



		  5

		Prohibition           and Excise Sub Inspector (Excise Sub-Service)

		  220

		  64

		  284

		  18-28

		  26,600 – 77,030/-



		  6

		Deputy Tahsildar in Land Administration

		  –

		  259

		  259

		  18-44

		28,940 – 78,910/-



		  7

		Assistant Registrar in Registrar of Co- operative Societies

		  –

		  62

		  62

		  18-44

		  29,760 – 80,930/-



		    8

		Executive Officer Grade-I in Endowments Department

		    –

		    11

		    11

		    18-44

		  28,940 – 78,910/-



		    9

		Assistant Labour officer in Commissioner of Labour Department

		    –

		    03

		    03

		    18-44

		  28,940 – 78,910/-



		    10

		Assistant Development Officer in Handlooms & Textiles

		    –

		    20

		    20

		    18-44

		  26,600– 77,030/-



		  11

		Assistant Section Officer GAD(Single Unit) Secretariat

		  –

		  90

		  90

		  18-44

		  26,600– 77,030/-



		    12

		Assistant Section Officer in Finance Department Secretariat

		    –

		    28

		    28

		    18-44

		  26,600– 77,030/-



		    13

		Assistant Section Officer in Law Department Secretariat

		    –

		    10

		    10

		    18-44

		  26,600– 77,030/-



		  GRAND  TOTAL

		  439

		  593

		  1032

		





Total No.of Posts: 439+593=1032


Read | Upper Age Limit Raised to 10 Years for TSPSC and Other Recruiting Agencies

Group II exams would be conducted on 12/11/2016 and 13/11/2016 and Online applications would received from 02/09/2016 to 23/09/2016 and Group 2 posts details, Online Application Form, Application/Registration Fee, Eligibility Criteria, Post wise Qualifications, Exam Pattern, Syllabus, Last Date, Recruitment exam date, Hall Tickets, Results and Interview details are available at tspsc official web portal. Candidates can access the web portal for receiving the latest updates of Group 2 Posts recruitment notification

Qualifications:

		Post Code

		  Name of the Post

		  Educational Qualifications



		      1

		Municipal Commissioner  Gr.III  in (Municipal Administration         Sub Service)

		                                      A Bachelor’s Degree from any recognized University in India established or incorporated by or under Central Act, Provincial Act, a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.



		  2

		Asst.  Commercial  Tax Officer       (Commercial Tax Sub-Service)

		



		  3

		Sub-Registrar         Gr.II (Registration          Sub- Service)

		



		    4

		Extension            Officer (Panchayat Raj and Rural Development Sub Service)

		



		      5

		Prohibition  and  Excise Sub Inspector (Excise Sub-Service) (Physical Measurements are also required as indicated below)

		



		  6

		Deputy Tahsildar in Land Administration

		



		  7

		Assistant Registrar in Registrar of Co- operative Societies

		



		    8

		Executive Officer Grade-I in Endowments Department (Only Hindus are eligible.)

		



		  9

		Assistant Labour officer in Commissioner of Labour Department

		



		          10

		        Assistant Development Officer in Handlooms & Textiles

		Must possess a Bachelor’s Degree of a University in India established or incorporated by or under a Central Act, Provincial Act, a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification. OR Must possess a Diploma in Textile Technology or a Diploma in Handloom Technology issued by the State Board of Technical Education or an equivalent qualification.



		    11

		  Assistant  Section Officer GAD(Single Unit) Secretariat

		Must possess a Bachelor’s Degree from any University in  India  established  or  incorporated  by  or  under  a Central Act, Provincial Act, a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.



		      12

		  Assistant  Section Officer in Finance Department Secretariat

		Must possess a Bachelor’s Degree in Mathematics or Economics or Commerce from any University in India established or incorporated by or under a Central Act, Provincial Act, or a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.





13               Assistant Section Officer in Law Department Secretariat: Must possess a Bachelor’s Degree in Law from any University  in  India  established  or  incorporated  by  or under a Central Act, Provincial Act, or a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.

Scheme of Examination:

		  Paper

		  Subject

		Questions(MultipleChoice)

		  Duration(Hours)

		  MaximumMarks



		  PART – A WRITTEN  EXAMINATION (Objective Type)



		  Paper- I

		  GENERAL STUDIES AND GENERAL ABILITIES

		  150

		  2 ½

		  150



		Paper-II

		HISTORY, POLITY  AND SOCIETY
i. Socio-Cultural History of India and Telangana State.(As Per GO.342, Dated: 06-08-2015)
ii. Overview of the Indian Constitution and Politics
iii. Social Structure, Issues and Public Policies

		                150 (3x50)

		                  2 ½

		                  150



		Paper-III

		ECONOMY AND DEVELOPMENT
i. Indian Economy: Issues and challenges
ii. Economy and Development of Telangana
iii. Issues of Development and Change

		            150 (3x50)

		            2 ½

		            150



		  Paper-IV

		  TELANGANA MOVEMENT AND STATE FORMATION.
i. The idea of Telangana (1948- 1970) ii.  Mobilisational phase  (1971 - 1990) iii. Towards formation of Telangana State (1991-2014)

		            150 (3x50)

		              2 ½

		              150



		PART - B

		Interview

		

		

		  75



		  TOTAL MARKS

		  675









Important dates:

1) Submission of ONLINE applications from Dt. 02/09/2016

2) Last date for submission of ONLINE applications Dt. 23/09/2016

3)Hall Tickets can be downloaded 07 days before commencement of Examination.

4) The Written Examination is likely to be held on Dt. 12/11/2016 F.N. & A.N. and Dt. 13/11/2016 F.N & A.N. The Examination will be OMR based of objective type.



