TSPSC Group 2 Posts 2016 Recruitment

TSPSC Group II Posts 2016 Notification TSPSC Group 2 Posts 2016, TSPSC Group II Post details, Municipal Commissioner, ACTO, Sub-Registrar, EO, Excise SI Posts 2016 Recruitment: Group 2 Posts 2016 recruitment notification has been released by the Telangana State Public Service Commission (TSPSC) on 1st September 2016 and Online Applications are invited from the eligible and interest candidates for the recruitment of Group 2 Posts in Telangana State. Total 1032 posts i.e Municipal Commissioner Gr. III, Assistant Commercial Tax Officer, Sub-Registrar Gr.II, Extension Officer, Excise Sub-Inspector posts would be recruited by this recruitment notification. Here posts details, Exam Pattern, Syllabus, Online Application details, Last date and Exam date details given here

Telangana State Public Service Commission (TSPSC) has issued recruitment notification for Group II posts. The commission on 30-12-2015 issued notification for about 439 posts. Of the total posts, 220 are Prohibition and Exercise Sub Inspectors (Excise Sub-Service), 110 Assistant Commercial Tax Officers (Commercial Tax Sub-Service), 67 Extension Officers (Panchayat Raj and Rural Development Sub-Service), 23 Sub-Registrars Grade II (Registration Sub-Service) and 19 Municipal Commissioners Grade III in (Municipal Administration Sub-Service).

The commission will accept online applications from eligible candidates from December 31 to February 9. The examinations will be held on April 24 and 25, 2016. Similarly, the commission issued notification for filling up 311 Agricultural Extension Officers Grade II in Department of Agricultural Sub-Service. Applications will be accepted from December 31 to January 31.

That apart, the TSPSC also issued notification for filing up 44 Technicians Grade-II in Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply & Sewerage Board (HMWS&SB) and two Deputy General Managers (Finance) in HMWS&SB. For Technician Grade-II posts, the candidates have to apply from December 31 to January 28 and for Deputy General Manager, it is from December 31 to January 22. The test for Deputy General Managers will be held on February 21 and exams for Technicians Grade-II and Agriculture Extension Officers Grade-II will be held in March.

Group-II Post details:

Post Code	Name of the Post	No. of vacancies already notified in Notifn. No. 20/2015.	vacancies		Age as on 01/07/2016 Min. Max.	Scale of Pay Rs.
		(a)	(b)	(a+b)		
1	Municipal Commissioner Gr.III in (Municipal	19	_	19	18-44	29,760 – 80,930/-

	Administration Sub Service)					
2	Assistant Commercial Tax Officer (Commercial Tax Sub-Service)	110	46	156	18-44	28,940 – 78,910/-
3	Sub-Registrar Gr.II (Registration Sub- Service)	23		23	20-44	28,940 – 78,910/-
4	Extension Officer (Panchayat Raj and Rural Development Sub Service)	67	_	67	18-44	29,760 – 80,930/-
5	Prohibition and Excise Sub Inspector (Excise Sub-Service)	220	64	284	18-28	26,600 – 77,030/-
6	Deputy Tahsildar in Land Administration	_	259	259	18-44	28,940 – 78,910/-
7	Assistant Registrar in Registrar of Co- operative Societies	_	62	62	18-44	29,760 – 80,930/-
8	Executive Officer Grade-I in Endowments Department	_	11	11	18-44	28,940 – 78,910/-
9	Assistant Labour officer in Commissioner of Labour Department	_	03	03	18-44	28,940 – 78,910/-
10	Assistant Development Officer in Handlooms & Textiles	_	20	20	18-44	26,600– 77,030/-
11	Assistant Section Officer GAD(Single Unit) Secretariat	_	90	90	18-44	26,600– 77,030/-
12	Assistant Section Officer in Finance Department Secretariat	_	28	28	18-44	26,600– 77,030/-
13	Assistant Section Officer in Law	_	10	10	18-44	26,600– 77,030/-

Department Secretariat				
GRAND TOTAL	439	593	1032	

Total No. of Posts: 439+593=1032

Read | <u>Upper Age Limit Raised to 10 Years for TSPSC and Other Recruiting Agencies</u>

Group II exams would be conducted on 12/11/2016 and 13/11/2016 and Online applications would received from 02/09/2016 to 23/09/2016 and Group 2 posts details, Online Application Form, Application/Registration Fee, Eligibility Criteria, Post wise Qualifications, Exam Pattern, Syllabus, Last Date, Recruitment exam date, Hall Tickets, Results and Interview details are available at tspsc official web portal. Candidates can access the web portal for receiving the latest updates of Group 2 Posts recruitment notification

Qualifications:

Post Code	Name of the Post	Educational Qualifications
1	Municipal Commissioner Gr.III in (Municipal Administration Sub Service)	
2	Asst. Commercial Tax Officer (Commercial Tax Sub-Service)	
3	Sub-Registrar Gr.II (Registration Sub- Service)	A Bachelor's Degree from any
4	Extension Officer (Panchayat Raj and Rural Development Sub Service)	recognized University in India established or incorporated by or under Central Act, Provincial Act, a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent
5	Prohibition and Excise Sub Inspector (Excise Sub- Service) (Physical Measurements are also required as indicated below)	qualification.
6	Deputy Tahsildar in Land Administration	
7	Assistant Registrar in Registrar of Co- operative	

	Societies	
8	Executive Officer Grade-I in Endowments Department (Only Hindus are eligible.)	
9	Assistant Labour officer in Commissioner of Labour Department	
10	Assistant Development Officer in Handlooms & Textiles	Must possess a Bachelor's Degree of a University in India established or incorporated by or under a Central Act, Provincial Act, a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification. OR Must possess a Diploma in Textile Technology or a Diploma in Handloom Technology issued by the State Board of Technical Education or an equivalent qualification.
11	Assistant Section Officer GAD(Single Unit) Secretariat	Must possess a Bachelor's Degree from any University in India established or incorporated by or under a Central Act, Provincial Act, a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.
12	Assistant Section Officer in Finance Department Secretariat	Must possess a Bachelor's Degree in Mathematics or Economics or Commerce from any University in India established or incorporated by or under a Central Act, Provincial Act, or a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.

Assistant Section Officer in Law Department Secretariat: Must possess a Bachelor's Degree in Law from any University in India established or incorporated by or under a Central Act, Provincial Act, or a State Act or an Institution recognized by the U.G.C. or an equivalent qualification.

Scheme of Examination:

Paper	Subject	Questions(MultipleChoice	Duration(Hours	MaximumMark		
PART – A WRITTEN EX		AMINATION (Objective Type)				
Paper - I	GENERAL STUDIES AND GENERAL ABILITIES	150	2 ½	150		
Paper- II	HISTORY, POLITY AND SOCIETY i. Socio-Cultural History of India and Telangana	150 (3x50)	2 ½	150		

	State. (As Per GO.342, Dated: 06-08-2015) ii. Overview of the Indian Constitution and Politics iii. Social Structure, Issues and Public Policies			
Paper- III	ECONOMY AND DEVELOPMEN T i. Indian Economy: Issues and challenges ii. Economy and Development of Telangana iii. Issues of Development and Change	150 (3x50)	2 ½	150
Paper -IV	TELANGANA MOVEMENT AND STATE FORMATION. i. The idea of Telangana (1948- 1970) ii. Mobilisational phase (1971 - 1990) iii. Towards formation of Telangana State (1991-2014)	150 (3x50)	2 ½	150
PART - B	Interview			75
TOTA	TOTAL MARKS			675

Important dates:

1) Submission of ONLINE applications from Dt. 02/09/2016

- 2) Last date for submission of ONLINE applications Dt. 23/09/2016
- 3)Hall Tickets can be downloaded 07 days before commencement of Examination.
- 4) The Written Examination is likely to be held on Dt. 12/11/2016 F.N. & A.N. and Dt. 13/11/2016 F.N & A.N. The Examination will be OMR based of objective type.